11-04-2002



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

v. 10/02)			DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE J.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10226981	4		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼	. ▼	7	▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	s and Trademarks: Please r	ecord the attached original do	cuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Na	me and address of rece	eiving party(ies)	
Duc Thanh Tran, Raymond R. Newton, Paul	Smirt, Na	ame: Control Componen	ts, Inc.	
Roger Bey, and Tina Benac				
	l In	ternal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	Yes No -		1.2402	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>			
✓ Assignment	ger	00504.4		
Security Agreement Cha	nge of Name	reet Address: 22591 Av	/enida Empresa	
Other				
		ty: Rancho Santa Margarita S	tate:_ ^{CA} _Zip:_ ⁹²⁶⁸⁸	
07/03/02 Execution Date:	Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🔽 No	
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s):			
If this document is being filed together v	vith a new application,	the execution date of the	e application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/122,2	76 в.	Patent No.(s)		
Ad	ditional numbers attached?	Yes 🗸 No		
Name and address of party to whom co concerning document should be mailed		al number of application	s and patents involved: 1	
Name:Mark B. Garred	7. Tot	al fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$	
Internal Address:		Enclosed	:	
STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRU	JCKER	Authorized to be charg	ged to deposit account	
	8. De	posit account number:		
Street Address:75 Enterprise, Suite 25	50	•		
On cot / tadi cos				
City:_Aliso ViejoState:_CA_Zip:_926	56			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.				
M. X O				
Mark B. Garred 10 22 02				
Name of Person Signing Signature Date				
Total number of p	ages including cover sheet,	attachments, and documents	· SECTION CO.	

\$D



(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) PATENT		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼ ▼	<u>V· </u>	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Duc Thanh Tran, Raymond R. Newton, Paul Smirl, Roger Bey, and Tina Benac	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _Control Components, Inc. Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 22591 Avenida Empresa	
07/03/08	City: Rancho Santa Margarita State: CA Zip: 92688	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved	
concerning document should be mailed: Name:STETINA BRUNDA GARRED & BRUCKER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00	
Internal Address:	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 75 Enterprise, Suite. 250	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Aliso Viejo State: CA Zip: 92656		
DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
B1 Name of Person Signing	7/19/03 Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231



ENT & TRADERIE	PTO/SB/15 (8-96 Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-002:			
Patent and Tra Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of info	demark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ormation unless it displays a valid OMB control number.			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): CCIOO-031A			
Whereas, I, Duc Thanh Tran of Corona, California	hereafter , hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improv	rements in _DRAG BALL VALVE			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number	·			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed	on, and			
Whereas, Control Components, Inc. of Rancho Santa Margarita	a, California herein referred to as			
"assignee" whose post office address is 22591 Avenida Empresa, Ra	ncho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 is			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the	receipt whereof is acknowledged, and			
other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these pres	ents do sell, assign and transfer unto			
said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the U	Inited States and the entire right, title			
and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby				
authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to				
said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for				
the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the t	erm for which said Patent may be			
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by m	e had this assignment and sale not			
been made.				
Executed this day of	, 20 <u>() 2</u> ,			
at Rancho Santa Margarita	·			
(Signature)	7. tan			
State of California SS: County of Oringc Before me personally appeared said Duc Thanh Tran and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of July , 20 02	3(d			
SHAHROO BAHRAMI Comm. # 1209404 NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan. 29, 2003	3/11/1			

Patent and Tra Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of info	PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 demark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ormation unless it displays a valid OMB control number.			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): CCIOO-031A			
Whereas, I, Raymond R. Newton of Rancho Santa N	Margarita, California , hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>DRAG BALL VALVE</u>				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on	,			
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed of	on, and			
Whereas, <u>Control Components, Inc.</u> of <u>Rancho Santa Margarita</u>	, California herein referred to as			
"assignee" whose post office address is 22591 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollar (\$1.00), the	receipt whereof is acknowledged, and			
other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these prese	ents do sell, assign and transfer unto			
said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title				
and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby				
authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to				
said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for				
the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the t	erm for which said Patent may be			
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not				
been made.				
Executed this 3 July 02 day of July	, 20 <u>©2,</u>			
at Rancho Santa Morgarita, CA				
Saymond !	K. Mewson			
State of	Blui			

Send to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

Patent and Trai Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of info	PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027 demark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional): CCIOO-031A			
Whereas, I, Paul Smirl of Dana Point, California	, hereafter			
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in <u>DRAG BALL VALVE</u>				
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on, Application Number/				
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on, and				
Whereas, Control Components, Inc. of Rancho Santa Margarita	, California herein referred to as			
"assignee" whose post office address is 22591 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 is				
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;				
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and				
other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto				
said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title				
and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby				
authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to				
said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for				
the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be				
granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not				
been made.				
Executed this 3RD day of Jul	-Y, 20 <u>02</u> ,			
at RANGHO CANTA MARGARITA, CA.				
(Signature)	7			
State of	3rd			
SHAHROO BAHRAM! Comm. # 1209404 NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA O Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan. 29, 2003	HUI			

Send to. Commissoner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Roger Bey

Of Ilizach, France

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Control Components, Inc. a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 22591 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my/our invention in:

DRAG BALL VALVE

for which I/we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; I/we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from me/us: I/we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and I/we request that the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns.

Executed this 8 day of JULY 2002

Roger Bey

On <u>Tilly 08 00</u> before me. <u>Yvon bey-buttoned</u> personally appeared Roger Bey personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is(are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

Joseph Gulkweeht SIGNATURE OF WITNESS

f \Client Documents\CClOQ\0314\qqqigment.omkor.wod

E4 ++: 10 S0/70/+6

RIET-ROR-RTR+

PATENT ; 6q 3m2 xe3

PATENT ; 6q 3m2 xe3

REEL: 013436 FRAME: 0185

PTO/SB/15 (8-96) Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number. Docket Number (Optional): ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION CCIOO-031A Whereas, I, Tina Benac of Dana Point, California, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in DRAG BALL VALVE for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____ Application Number ____/ $oxed{oxed}$ for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on _____, and Whereas, Control Components, Inc. of Rancho Santa Margarita, California herein referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 22591 Avenida Empresa, Rancho Santa Margarita, CA 92688 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. mcho Santa Margarit Executed this State of California) SS: County of Online Before me personally appeared said Time Benac and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this , 20 02 SHAHROO BAHRAMI Comm. # 1209404 Seal NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA Orange County My Comm. Expires Jan. 29, 2003 🕇

Send to: Commissoner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C 20231

RECORDED: 07/24/2002